

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 04/02/2025

Incident #: 25BEX-5552-OF Call #: 25-5552

Date/Time Reported: 03/26/2025 1005 Report Date/Time: 03/26/2025 1045 Occurred Between: 02/01/2025 0000-03/26/2025 1000 Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer John Kim Approving Officer: Patrol Officer Richard Evans

Signature:

Signature: _____

#	OFFENSE (S)	ATTEMPTED	TYPE	DEGREE
	LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME CHELSEA AVE BEXLEY OH 43209	Zone: South		
1	TELECOMMUNICATIONS HARRASSMENT2917.21292917	N 1	Misdemeanor	1

Bexley Police Department NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER JOHN KIM Ref: 25BEX-5552-OF

On the dates and times listed the reporting party states that she has received numerous unwanted text messages from her sister.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **